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References

COLORADO

Serr Her One DesCombes Drive

  Arts Program and Venue Supervisor Broomfield, CO 80020 :: 720.887.2310
  City and County of Broomfield, CO sher@broomfield.org

Cheryl German One DesCombes Drive

  Arts and History Operations Coordinator Broomfield, CO 80020 :: 303.464.5829
  City and County of Broomfield, CO cgerman@broomfield.org

Dr. Kevin Garry 3111 Rock Creek Dr.

  Director of Music Program Broomfield, CO 80020 :: 720.987.8871
  Front Range Community College kevingarry@kevingarry.com

Dr. Mike Barnett IMIG Music Building N1B74
  Associate Teaching Professor 1020 18th St.
  Faculty Director, Music Buffs LLC Boulder, CO 80302 :: 303.492.5292
  University of Colorado Boulder michael.barnett@colorado.edu

Michael Stricker 1 E. Memorial Parkway
  Arts, Culture and Community Manager Northglenn, CO 80233 :: 303.450.8727
  NAHF Director mstricker@northglenn.org
  Northglenn Arts

Joe Michaels 9306 W. 100th Circle
  President Broomfield, CO 80021 :: 303.324.7519
  Snapped on the River Music joebaby@SnappedOnTheRiver.com
  Bent River Records

Gary Lennox 525 Courtney Way

  Founder Lafayette, CO 80026 :: 303.664.1600
  Dog House Music gary@doghousemusic.com
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INDIANA

Jacob Lish 1211 E 7th St
  Head Carpenter / Stage Manager Bloomington, IN 47405 :: 812.345.6969
  Indiana University Auditorium jlish@iu.edu
  IATSE Local 618

Duane Connaughton 524 East Vincennes Street
  Business Agent Linton, IN 47441 :: 812.508.0200
  IATSE Local 618 dconnaugh@me.com

Steve Wilson 101 N Eagleson Ave
  Technical Director Bloomington, IN 47405 :: 812.855.3927
  Jacobs School of Music / Musical Arts Center stpwilso@iu.edu

Gene Frazier 1211 E 7th St
  Audio Engineer Bloomington, IN 47405 :: 812.322.6758
  Indiana University Auditorium gfrazier@iu.edu

EJ Ernsberger 1211 E 7th St
  Lighting Electrician Bloomington, IN 47405 :: 812.325.5608
  Indiana University Auditorium eernsber@iu.edu

Andrew Hopson 275 N Jordan Ave
  Theatre, Drama, and Contemporary Dance Bloomington, IN 47405 :: 773.729.7147
  Sound Design / Indiana University anhopson@iu.edu

Malcolm C. Johnson 200 Maple Leaf Blvd.  PO Box 35
  Technical Director Nashville, IN 47448 :: 317.416.7241
  Brown County Music Center technical@browncountymusiccenter.com

CALIFORNIA

Richard Ahrens PO Box 819
  Director Of Research Hollister, CA 95024 :: 408.234.9066
  Trend Line Dynamics doc_ahrens@yahoo.com
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